NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE

Mountain Wave Snowboards, Inc. dba Mountain Wave filed Passenger Tariff, Colorado PUC No. 3 on May 11, 2021. Mountain Wave Snowboards, Inc. dba Mountain Wave, under Certificate No. 55839, may transport passengers in shuttle service between all points in Summit County, and between points in Summit County and Vail Pass at Exit 190 on Interstate Highway 70.

Mountain Wave Snowboards, Inc. dba Mountain Wave in Passenger Tariff, Colorado PUC No. 3 proposes to increase the fares for shuttle service

The increased shuttle service fares are:

(I) Between points in Summit County and Vail Pass

	Existing	Proposed
Adult fare	\$50	\$65
Child fare	\$32	\$50

(II) Between points in Summit County

	Existing	Proposed
Adult fare	\$25	\$50
Child fare	\$25	\$50

The proposed effective date of the tariff changes is June 11, 2021, unless the Colorado Public Utilities Commission suspends the effective date of the proposed changes.

Objections to the proposed tariff changes must be made in writing and filed with the Colorado Public Utilities Commission, 1560 Broadway, Suite 250, Denver, CO 80202, by June 4, 2021. If the Commission sets the matter for hearing, the filing of a written objection will not by itself allow a person to participate in the hearing. To participate in the hearing, a party must also file a written intervention and receive leave of the Commission to intervene. Requests to intervene as a party must comply with Commission rules.

(Name of owner)
John B. George

(Title of owner)

Pres.